# OP \$415.00 4148537

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM397956

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
GVBB Holdings S.A.R.L		09/07/2016	Corporation: LUXEMBOURG	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Belden Inc.	
Street Address:	1 North Brentwood Boulevard, 15th Floor	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63105	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4148537	CHANNELFLEX
Registration Number:	2559367	CONTENTSHARE
Registration Number:	3398466	GRASS VALLEY
Registration Number:	1061168	GRASS VALLEY GROUP
Registration Number:	4159827	IGNITE
Registration Number:	4246683	IGNITE KATALYST
Registration Number:	4177804	K2 SOLO
Registration Number:	2453995	KALYPSO
Registration Number:	4144262	KARRERA
Registration Number:	4186078	KAYENNE
Registration Number:	4640215	LDX SERIES
Registration Number:	2479445	NETCENTRAL
Registration Number:	1984489	PROFILE
Registration Number:	4226718	STRATUS
Registration Number:	2759522	TRINIX
Registration Number:	2799589	TRITON

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2136297401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

900377554 REEL: 005872 FRAME: 0833

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 213.443.7666

**Email:** kristen.koines@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: Diane M. Lambillotte, c/o Arent Fox LLP

Address Line 1: 555 West Fifth Street, 48th Floor
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90013

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	033163.00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Diane M. Lambillotte
SIGNATURE:	/Diane M. Lambillotte/
DATE SIGNED:	09/09/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=2016-09-07 Belden-GVBB Executed Assignments#page1.tif source=2016-09-07 Belden-GVBB Executed Assignments#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005872 FRAME: 0834

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GVBB Holdings S.A.R.L., a Luxembourg société à responsabilité limitée, having a place of business at 412, route d'esch, L-2086, Luxembourg, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), owns all right, title, and interest in, under, and to the trademarks in Schedule A (hereinafter, the "Trademarks").

AND WHEREAS, Belden Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1 North Brentwood Boulevard, 15th Floor, St. Louis, Missouri 63105, United States of America, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is the successor in interest to the portion of ASSIGNOR's business to which the mark pertains and desires to acquire the Trademarks, along with the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in, under, and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the right to bring suit and recover damages for past infringement of the Trademarks. ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any additional documents to accomplish this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR
GVBB Holdings S.A.R.L.

Brian E. Anderson
Printed Name

Manager - A
Title

ASSIGNEE
Belden Inc.

Signature

Doug Brenneke
Printed Name

Vice President, R&D - CTO
Title

Schedule "A"

Country	Trademark	Reg. No.
USA	CHANNELFLEX	4148537
USA	CONTENTSHARE	2559367
USA	GRASS VALLEY	3398466
USA	GRASS VALLEY GROUP	1061168
USA	IGNITE	4159827
USA	IGNITE KATALYST	4246683
USA	K2 SOLO	4177804
USA	KALYPSO	2453995
USA	KARRERA	4144262
USA	KAYENNE	4186078
USA	LDX SERIES & Design	4640215
USA	NETCENTRAL	2479445
USA	PROFILE	1984489
USA	STRATUS	4226718
USA	TRINIX	2759522
USA	TRITON	2799589

AFDOCS/13862863.1

**RECORDED: 09/09/2016** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005872 FRAME: 0836